#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		10/06/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taryn Rose International, Inc.	
Street Address:	3535 Hayden Avenue	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Taryn Rose International, LLC	
Street Address:	3535 Hayden Avenue	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	pe: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Taryn Rose	
Street Address:	3535 Hayden Avenue	
Internal Address:	c/o Taryn Rose International, LLC	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2366553	TARYN ROSE

Registration Number:	2849898	Т	
Registration Number:	3004494		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	167643
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/Jean Paterson/
Date:	10/26/2009

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=10-26-09 Bank of the West-Taryn Rose-Tm#page1.tif source=10-26-09 Bank of the West-Taryn Rose-Tm#page2.tif source=10-26-09 Bank of the West-Taryn Rose-Tm#page3.tif source=10-26-09 Bank of the West-Taryn Rose-Tm#page4.tif

	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):     BANK OF THE WEST	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 700 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071	Name: TARYN ROSE INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State: California Other	City: Culver City
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CA  Country: U.S.A. Zip: 90232
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 6, 2009	Limited Partnership Cilizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u> Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Notice of Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	d identification or description of the Trademark.   B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED TO NOTICE OF RELEASE	SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED TO NOTICE OF RELEASE
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED TO NOTICE OF RELEASE	Pado in Application of The globation (Massion) is disciplining.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: toeb & toeb LLP, attn: Loukia Harris, Paralegal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10154	
Phone Number: 212-407-4149	Data and Alanda at No.
Fax Number: 212-214-0439	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>Iharris@loeb.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: YM Say Hall	October 26, 2009
Signature  Loukia Harris	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ATTACHMENT PAGE

Box 2 - Additional Names of Receiving Parties:

TARYN ROSE INTERNATIONAL, LLC 3535 Hayden Avenue Culver City, CA 90232 - a Delaware corporation

TARYN ROSE c/o Taryn Rose International, LLC 3535 Hayden Avenue Culver City, CA 90232 - an individual

NY805319.1 213945-10001

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a security agreement dated as of April 25, 2005, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2005 at Reel 3128, Frame 0612, Taryn Rose International, Inc., Taryn Rose International, LLC and Taryn Rose (collectively, "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Bank of the West ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of UCTOBER 6, 2009.

BANK OF THE WEST

By: Kan C. My
Name: KAREN CO RYAN
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

# SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	FILE OR REGISTRATION DATE*
U.S.A.	TARYN ROSE	2,366,553	July 11, 2000
U.S.A.	Т	2,849,898	June 1, 2004
U.S.A.		3,004,494	October 4, 2005

NY800690.1 213945-10001

**RECORDED: 10/26/2009**